•• Quad Core Intel Atom® x7-E3950/x5-E3930 SoC (Apollo Lake-I)
supports lower power consumption
•• Fanless, -40°C to 75°C Operating Temperature
•• Supports Lockable HDMI and VGA Dual Display,
up to 4K resolution
•• DDR3L 1866MHz memory supports up to 8GB
•• 2 GigE LAN support IEEE 1588 (PTP)
•• 4 COM RS-232/422/485 with 2 Isolated

* The rights of all brand names, product names and trademarks belong to their respective owners.
Copyright © 2021 Vecow Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Order Information
Model
Name CPU GigE
LAN USB COM
(Isolated) SIM Mini
PCIe M.2 Isolated
DIO DC-in
SPC-4020A
Intel
Atom®
x7-E3950
2 4 4 (2) 1 3 1 16 9 - 36V
SPC-4020 2 4 4 (2) 1 3 1 16 12V
SPC-4010 2 4 2 (2) 1 2 - - 12V
SPC-4010C
Intel
Atom®
x5-E3930
2 4 2 (0) 1 2 - - 12V
Specifications
System
Processor Intel Atom® x7-E3950/x5-E3930 Processor (Apollo Lake-I)
BIOS AMI
SIO IT8786E
Memory 1 DDR3L 1866MHz SO-DIMM, up to 8GB
OS Windows 10, Linux
I/O Interface
Serial
SPC-4020/SPC-4020A : 4 COM RS-232/422/485 with 2 Isolated
SPC-4010 : 2 Isolated COM RS-232/422/485
SPC-4010C : 2 COM RS-232/422/485
USB -- 2 USB 3.0 (External)
-- 4 USB 2.0 (2 External, 2 Internal)
DIO 16 Isolated DIO : 8 DI, 8 DO (SPC-4020/SPC-4020A)
LED Power, HDD, Wireless
SIM 1 Internal SIM Card Socket
Expansion
Mini PCIe
3 Mini PCIe Socket :
-- 1 Mini PCIe for PCIe/USB/SIM Card
-- 1 Mini PCIe for PCIe/USB/Optional mSATA
-- 1 Mini PCIe for PCIe/USB (SPC-4020/SPC-4020A)
M.2 1 M.2 Key B Socket (SPC-4020/SPC-4020A)
Graphics
Graphics Processor Intel® HD Graphics 505/500
Interface -- HDMI : Up to 3840 x 2160 @30Hz
-- VGA : Up to 1920 x 1440 @60Hz
Storage
SATA 1 SATA III (6Gbps)
mSATA 1 SATA III (Mini PCIe Type, 6Gbps)
Storage Device 1 2.5" SSD/HDD Bracket (Internal)
Audio
Audio Codec Realtek ALC888S-VD, 7.1 Channel HD Audio
Audio Interface 1 Mic-in, 1 Line-out
Ethernet
LAN 1 Intel® I210 GigE LAN supports IEEE 1588
LAN 2 Intel® I210 GigE LAN supports IEEE 1588
Power
Power Input -- Single 12V DC Power Input
-- Optional supports 9V to 36V DC Power Input (SPC-4020A only)
Power Interface 3-pin Terminal Block : V+, V-, Frame Ground
Remote Switch 2-pin Terminal Block
Others
TPM Optional Infineon SLB9665 supports TPM 2.0, LPC Interface